FORM P10-1595				
[ (Rev 6:93) .	- 07-03-2	2000	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME
CMB No 0051-0011 (0xp 4/94)			<b>Y</b>	Pateni a
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				<b>Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	<u> </u>	9 <u>61</u>	he attached origina	documents or cop
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	1	ne and address of re	
Ernest H Wiltenbreder MRD		Nam	ne: Technical	Witts Anc
(0 · (9 11)		Inter	nal Address:	S 90
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? O Yes & No			/59 /59
3. Nature of conveyance:		1		JC4
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 3 260	South
Security Agreement		i	lenwater Dr	
, ,	☐ Change of Name	ľ	lay staff	
Other		Ony	7,411	3600
Execution Date: 2000 June	101			
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	ber(s): "Self Clar DC True er with a new application	mping Zensfir men	~ (` '`	Su. tching
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s)	ber(s): "Self Clar DC True er with a new application	mping Zensfir men , the execution B. Pate	or V. I tage on date of the applic	Su. tching
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s)  0 4 59	ber(s): "Self Clarer of True o	mping Zensfir men, the execution  B. Pate	or V. I tage on date of the applic	Su, tching ation is: 2000 Ju
A. Patent Application No.(s)  O 4 59  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	ber(s): "Self Clarer of True o	B. Pate	on date of the applicent No.(s)	ation is: 2000 June 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  O 9 59  Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: Ernest H. W. tten.	er with a new application  Additional numbers atta	B. Pate  Ched? • Yes 6  7. Total fee	on date of the applications of the specific tent No.(s)	Sign thing ation is: $\frac{2000 \text{ Je}}{2000 \text{ Je}}$
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s)  O 9 590  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	er with a new application  Additional numbers atta	B. Pate  Ched? • Yes §  G. Total num  7. Total fee	on date of the applications.  (37 CFR 3.41)	Sign thing ation is: $\frac{2000 \text{ J}}{2000 \text{ J}}$ and patents involves\$ $\frac{50.00}{2000}$
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)  O 9 59  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Ernest H. W. tten.  Internal Address: Technical Management and Management Special	er with a new application  Additional numbers atta	B. Pate  Ched? • Yes §  G. Total num  7. Total fee	on date of the applications of the specific tent No.(s)	Sign thing ation is: $\frac{2000 \text{ Je}}{2000 \text{ Je}}$ and patents involves\$ $\frac{50.00}{2000}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)  O 9 59  Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: Ernest H. W. tten.  Internal Address: Technical Management and Address: Technical Management and Ma	ber(s): "Self Classer With a new application Additional numbers attached by edge."  Syneden.  Letter Line.	B. Pate  Ched? • Yes 6  7. Total fee	on date of the applications of the specific states of the applications of the specific states of the specific stat	Sign thing ation is: $\frac{2000 \text{ Je}}{2000 \text{ Je}}$ and patents involves\$ $\frac{50.00}{2000}$
If this document is being filed together.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  O 9 590  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Ernest H. W. tten.  Internal Address: Technical Management Address: Technical Management Street Address: 3260 South G.	ber(s): "Self Classer With a new application Additional numbers attached by edge."  Syneden.  Letter Line.	B. Pate  Ched? • Yes 6  7. Total fee	on date of the applications.  (37 CFR 3.41)	Sign thing ation is: $\frac{2000 \text{ Je}}{2000 \text{ Je}}$ and patents involves\$
If this document is being filed together.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  O 4 590  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Ernest H. W. tten.  Internal Address: Technical Management Address: Technical Management Address: Jehnical Manageme	aber(s): "Self Clared Point Cla	Total fee  Total fee  Author  8. Deposit a	on date of the applicent No.(s)  I No  I No  I Seed  Orized to be charged account number:	ation is: 200 Ju  and patents involv \$So.00
If this document is being filed together.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  O 9 590  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Ernest H. W. tten.  Internal Address: Technical Management Address: Technical Management Street Address: 3260 South G.	aber(s): "Self Clared Point Cla	Total fee  Total fee  Author  8. Deposit a	on date of the applications of the specific states of the applications of the specific states of the specific stat	ation is: 200 Ju  and patents involvi \$ 50.00

Ernert 4 Witterbed, Einest H. Wittenbuecker, PATENTINE 19

REEL: 010880 FRAME: 0901

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, TECHNICAL WITTS, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, with a place of business at 3260 South Gillenwater Drive, Flagstaff, Arizona, 86001-8946, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell and assign to the said TECHNICAL WITTS, INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said TECHNICAL WITTS INCORPORATED, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to TECHNICAL WITTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said TECHNICAL WITTS INCORPORATED, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said TECHNICAL WITTS INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal ths day and year:

TITLE	Self Clamping Zero voltage Switching DC Transformers
OF	
INVENTION	
SIGNATURE	
OF	Emert'H Witterlineter
INVENTOR	JOV 43
AND NAME	Ernest Henry Wittenbreder Junior
DATE	2000 June 19
RESIDENCE	Flagstaff, Arizona
(CITY AND STATE)	
DATE	2000 June 19
APPLICATION	
EXECUTED	

After recording, return Assignment to:

Technical Witts, Inc. 3260 South Gillenwater Drive Flagstaff, AZ 86001-8946

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/19/2000 REEL: 010880 FRAME: 0902